505439901 04/23/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5486702

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
M. ROHAN FERNANDO	10/28/2013

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	STRECK, INC.	
Street Address:	7002 SOUTH 109TH STREET	
City:	ОМАНА	
State/Country:	NEBRASKA	
Postal Code:	68128	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16377344	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (248)292-2910

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 248-292-2920

Email: wmorgan@patentco.com
Correspondent Name: KRISTEN L. PURSLEY

Address Line 1: 29 W. LAWRENCE STREET, SUITE 210

Address Line 4: PONTIAC, MICHIGAN 48342

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1251.033USC6	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KRISTEN L. PURSLEY	
SIGNATURE:	/Kristen L. Pursley/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/23/2019	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment\_1251\_033USC6#page1.tif

PATENT 505439901 REEL: 048964 FRAME: 0486

# COMBINED DECLARATION & ASSIGNMENT

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

TYPE OF DECLARATION: This declaration is for an original application.

believe that I am an o sought on the inventior SPECIFICATION IDEN Application Number Re or Its designes to inser ACKNOWLEDGMENT application was made	riginal inventor, or an original joint inventor of a grinal inventor, or an original joint inventor of a grinal property of the structure of the structure of the structure of the spot of	the subject matter that is NA IN BLOOD SAMPLES The United States Application of the United States Application of the United States of t	claimed, and for which a patent is ation Number or PCT International (and do hereby authorize Assignee (at the filing of the above-identified nd understand the contents of the
as defined in 37, Code DECLARATION: I here information and belief statements and the lik	ication, including the claims, I acknowledge the of Federal Regulations, § 1.56. aby declare that all statements made herein of are believed to be true; and further that these is a made are punishable by fine or imprison such willful false statements may jeopardize the	my own knowledge are tru statements were made w ment, or both, under Sec	ie and that all statements made on ith the knowledge that willful false tion 1001 of Title 18 of the United
ASSIGNMENT OF INV the receipt of which is t	fENTION: In consideration of the payment by A hereby acknowledged, and for other good and v	SSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS aluable consideration,	of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00),
ASSIGNOR: M. Rohan Fernando 16022 Audrey Street Omaha, Nebraska 681 Nationality: US	hereby sell, essign and transfer to	ASSIGNEE: Streck, Inc. 7002 S. 109", Street Omaha, M. 68128 State or Country of F	
any foreign countries, referenced application here the application must be applicated to 12/648,415, fit PCT/US2010/023859, assigned and transferm invention by the above as to letters patent any covenant that no assignthis assignment. ASSIG and documents relating to the same in any intellegal representatives a	isigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNI including all rights to claim priority. In end to a filed on	iny and all improvements, (and do hereby authorizem priority in the United Struary 11, 2010, 61/153,4 and interest in each such so); and, in and to, all Let attended in the such part, division, y and all rights to sue for each or will be made or entern the subject of the providation of the subject of and will promptly executivities to apply for, obtain	which are disclosed in the above-  Assignee or its designee to insert  ates or in any foreign countries, in  72, filed February 18, 2009 and  application are also hereby sold,  ters Patent to be obtained for said  renewal, or substitute thereof, and  past damages. ASSIGNOR hereby  tered into which would conflict with  ad promptly with all pertinent facts  tie to ASSIGNOR and will testify as  te and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its  , maintain, issue and enforce said
	TW. MIRONAN Fernando	Residence:	Omaha, Nebraska 68136
Signature  Date:	10/as/13	Post Office Address:	16022 Audrey Street Omaha, Nebraska 68136
Citizenship:	us		
<u> Rbo</u>	SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AFFIDAVIT OF E		
Whose full post office a	iddress is: $\frac{7000 - 109^{48} M}{\text{Street, City, Postal Code, Coun}}$	<del>LL Omaha</del> , ME	96138
Make oath and say that to me to be the inventor Signed at:	was personally present and did see M.P. personally present and did see M.P. personally sign s	Nest Fernado who indexecute the same for t	is personally known or identified he purposes therein stated
On this $2T'$	day of <u>CCTO Dec</u> 2013		
	Subscribing William		

PATENT
RECORDED: 04/23/2019 REEL: 048964 FRAME: 0487